OSVEDCENI

COMMUNICATION
vydano: Ministry of Transport
issued by L.Svobody 1222/12
110 15 Praha 1

Czech Republic

tykajici se ‘1
concerning ‘"

- ARRPROVAL GRANTED
ROZSIRENi HOMOLOGACE APPROVAL EXTENDED
ZAMITNUTHHOMOLOGAGE APPROVAL-REELSED

ARRROVAL WITHDRAWN

PROBUCHONDEEINITELY DISCONTNUED

typu pneumatiky pro zemeédeélska vozidla podle pfedpisu OSN ¢. 106
of a type of tyre for agricultural vehicles pursuant to UN Regulation No. 106

Homologaéni &islo: E8*106R00/18*0294*01
Approval No.:
1. Jméno a adresa vyrobce

2.1

2.2

4.1.

4.2,

4.3.

4.4.

4.5.

Manufacturer's name and address:

PAO ,Nizhnekamskshina*
Republic of Tatarstan
423570 Nizhnekamsk
RUSSIA

Oznateni typu pneumatiky @
Tyre type designation (@

Obchedni znacka(y) / obchodni nazev (y):
Brand name(s)/trademark(s):

Obchodni popis(y) / obchodni nazev(y):
Trade description(s) Commercial name(s):

Pripadné jméno a adresa zastupce vyrobce:

Rozsifeni &islo:  |.
Extension No. :

PAO , Nizhnekamskshina*

423570 Russia, Republic of Tatarstan
Nizhnekamsk district, Nizhnekamsk
industrial zone, the building 116,
facility 1, office 1

KAMA

HK-311

If applicable, name and address of manufacturer's representative: N/A

Souhrnny popis:
Summarized description:

Oznaceni rozmeru pneumatiky:
The tyre size designation:

Kategorie pouziti:
Category of use:

6.00-12

Traktor - fizené kolo
Tractor - steering wheel

Konstrukce (" diagonalni nebo smi§ena/bias-belted/radidlni
Structure (' diagonal or bias-ply/bias-belted/radial

Symbol kategorie rychlosti
Speed category symbol:
Index zatizeni:
Load-capacity index:
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4.5.1.

45.2

4.6.

4.7.

4.8.

10.

11.

12.

13.

pro zabérova (pouze implement): -
for traction (implement only):
pro vleéena (pouze implement): -

for trailer (implement only):

Zda pneumatika ma byt vybavena vnitini dusi nebo bez ni: TUBE TYPE- TUBELESS
Whether the tyre is to be fitted with or without an inner tube:

Dopliikovy popis pouziti, je-li pozadovan: -
The supplementary service description, if applicable:

Hustici tlak:

Inflation pressure (kPa/fbar) (1: 200 kPa

Technicky servis a pripadné zkusebni laboratof

schvélena pro uéely schvalovani nebo IGTT a.s.

ovérovani shody: Sternberska 446, Louky

Technical Service and, where applicable, 763 02 ZLIN

test laboratory approved for purposes CZECH REPUBLIC

of approval or of verification of conformity:

Datum protokolu vydaného touto sluzbou: -

Date of report issued by that service:

Cislo protokolu vydané touto sluzbou: -

Number of report issued by that service:

Duvod rozsifeni (pfipadné). Pridano jméno a adresa
vyrobce

Reason(s) of extension (if applicable): Manufacturer's name and
address added

Poznamky:

Any remarks: -

Misto: Praha

Place: Prague

Datum:

Date: 24.11.2021 _

Podpis:

Signature: Vaclav Horelk

Soucasti tohoto osvédéeni je seznam dokumentu v schvalovaci dokumentaci uloZzeném
Administrativni sluZbou, které vydaly schvaleni a které Ize ziskat na zakladé Zadosti.

Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
Administrative Services having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request

Seznam pfilozenych dokument( / List of attached documents
- Zadost o rozsiteni / Request for extension
- Prohlaseni vyrobce / Manufacturer's declaration

)
(2)

Nehaodici se Skrinéte
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Seznam znatek / ochrannych znamek nebo obchadnich popisi / ebehodnich nazvis X .\Q/g‘,‘i‘f_’ f’f_‘ff,g,

mii2e byt pfilohou k tomuto osvédgeni TN N

A list of brand name{sVtrademark(s) or trade description(s)/commercial name(s) may be K = .‘9.-”' @- | R %

annexed to this communication { 3 T \I b
3 e !
\ “.,mﬂ' v I }

E8 106 R 000294 . \="g /@

A Gy



